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PY 2018 Qtr 6/30/2019 Performance Report
for TAA

State:

Alabama

Time Period *

Quarterly [«] Rolling 4 Quarters

Reporting Period Covered

Program to Date 4/172019-6/30/2019

View All Sections

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION

View By Section

Performance Items

Basic Career Services

Individualized C
Adults (other than self i AREET

Training Services

Services
service)
1. Total Exiters (Cohort Period: 4/1/2018-3/31/2019) 121 114 232
2_ Total Participants Served (Cohort Period: 142 243 540

TA/2018-6/30/2015)

3. Total Reportable Individuals {Cohort Period:
TAS2018-6/30/2019)

Total Current Period

467

1,025

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY AND SERVICE INFORMATION (Cohort Period:7/1/2018-6/30/2019)

Performance ltems

Basic Career Services Individualized Career o ;
Adults 5 : Training Services
(other than self service)  Services

Sex
Male 75 120 263
Female &7 119 364

Ethnicity/Race

Performance Items

2a. Hispanic/Latino 6 i3 31
2b. American Indian or Alaskan Mative 1 1 L1
2c. Asian 3 20 65
2d. Black or African American 17 27 a5
2e. Mative Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 3
2f. White 13 149 280
2g. More Than One Race 0 0 4

Other Demographics

Performance Items

3a. Eligible Veterans 9 18 32
3b. Individuals with a Disability 0 5 12
3c. Incumbent Workers 0 0 1
3d. Unemployed Individuals 101 228 579

Education Level

Performance ltems

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent 78 76 206
4b. Cor:npleted 1 or more years of Postsecondary 25 a7 134
Education

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or 5 a a
Educational Certificate [non-degree)

4d. Associate's Degree 10 36 92
4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent 19 43 101
4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree 3 29 40

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER (Cohort Period:7/1/2018-6/30/2019)

Total Current Period

458

550

55

109

542

59

17

908

360

204

18

138

163

Request WIPS Assistance

ETA-2173

REQUEST MEASURES

Print

Total Previous Period

523

1,141

Total Previous Period

539

578

62

85

123

585

7

19

1,013

405

225

15

156

179

73



Performance ltems

Adults

1. Displaced homemakers

2. Low-income individuals

3. Older individuals

4. Ex-offenders

5. Homeless individuals or runaway youth

6. Current or former foster care youth

7. English language learners, individuals with low
levels of iteracy or facing substantial cultural
barriers

8. Eligible migrant and seasonal farmwarkers

9. Exhausting TANF within 2 years (Part A Title IV of
the Social Security Act)

10. Single parents {Including single pregnant women)

11. Long-term unemployed (27 or more consecutive
weeks)

Basic Career Services
[other than self
service)

D. CORE INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE

Performance ltems

Adults

1. Employment Rate {Q2) (Cohort Period: 7/1/2017-6

130/2018)

2. Employment Rate {Q4) (Cohort Period:
17200 7-12431/20017)

3. Median Earnings (Cohort Period: 7/1/2017-6
130/2018)

4. Credential Rate (Cohort Period: 1/1/2017-12
32007

5. Measurable Skill Gains {Cohort Period: 7/1/2018-6
130/2019)

Basic Career Services
(other than self
service)

85.0%

837.1%

$8,988

Individualized Career
Services

16

113

Individualized Career
Services

67.3%

71.6%

$10,386

Training Services

51

240

22

Training Services

76.2%

80.1%

$9,545

56.0%

31.5%

E. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE (Cohort Period:7/1/2018-6/30/2019)

Performance Items

Adults

1. Cavered Entrants Who Reached the End of the
Entry Period

2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During
the Entry Period

3. Cavered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted
Senvice During the Entry Period

Total Covered Entrants

11

1

10

Total Current Period

13

28

Total Previous Period

77

452

30

SHOW NMUMERATOR/DENOMINATOR

Total Current Period

76.6%

79.9%

$9,520

56.0%

30.9%

Percent Served
Current Period

100.0%

90.9%

Commoan Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that utilizes a8 comman exit palicy with this praogram in this state.

Adults,
Wagner- Dislocated
Program
Peyser Workers,
Youth

Common Exit?

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

* Report Comments:

National
Farmworker Indiam and
TAA  Job Corps Jobs Native American
Program Program (IMA)
(NFJP)

Reentry
Employment
Opportunities

(Adult)

Employment
Opportunities

Reentry

{Youth)

YouthBuild

Total Previous Period

78.9%

78.3%

$8,837

57.1%

14.05%

Percent Served
Previous Period

100.0%

92.3%

H-1B SCSEP

Alabama TAA is partnering with vendor Mathematica to conduct a behavioral project evaluating effectiveness of alternative request for worker list letters and potential

benefit and service eligibility notifications. This study may clarify best practices surrounding customer engagement that can then be shared with other states. - Following
TAA Rhode Island's tour of Oregon TAA's service delivery model, New Jersey, Connecticut, and Pennsylvania TAA will learn about Navigator, Business Services-Trade, and
Petition Coordinator models, and TRA administration. Collaboration is an opportunity to gain fresh perspectives on challenges, and enhance Frogram standards. - The
Petition Coordinator is trgyelling to Montana to provide an in-depth presentation of the petition coordinator role and supporting document research process to USDOL
and other states. This will also be an opportunity for the Petition Coordinator to build relationships. - The Portland Metro Navigator has collaborated with Rapid
Response, TAA for Firms, and the Regional Business Services Team to deliver a presentation to the City of Gresham’s Economic Development. The Navigator role provides
leverage to collaborate with partners and build stakeholder understanding of services and customers. - The TAA Data Analyst will join a Tableau User Group with
representatives of partner programs. The group will use this business intelligence tool to convey interconnectivity of labor markets and co-enrolled customers to field

staff.

1/M1500

CANCEL

Adults

Baslc Career Services

(other than self
service)

Individualized Career

Services

Training Services

Total Current Period

SAVE

CERTIFY

Total Previous Period




